

Media information

Munich, May 9, 2023

New eCommerce Hub at Frankfurt Airport: CB Customs Broker plans partnership with GEORGI Handling

- Customs expert CB Customs Broker cooperates with clearance expert GEORGI Handling
- Expansion of eCommerce business at Frankfurt Airport continues to pick up speed
- New eCommerce terminal in Cargo City South creates new capacity, especially for the Asian market

At the international trade fair transport logistic 2023 in Munich, the full-service customs agency CB Customs Broker GmbH, a subsidiary of Lufthansa Cargo, today announced a new partnership with the handling expert GEORGI Handling. The aim of the partnership is to further expand the eCommerce business at Frankfurt Airport. To this end, both companies are creating a new eCommerce terminal in Cargo City South. The new focal point in the south of Frankfurt Airport opens up another important base in the direction of the Asian market. Airlines from Asia, which frequently land in the southern part of the hub in Frankfurt, can thus use the companies' integrated solutions and have eCommerce shipments handled automatically and quickly.

"We want to become the leading expert for eCommerce customs clearance in Germany. To achieve this, we have developed our own software that digitizes all the necessary customs clearance processes and, thanks to the high degree of automation, is able to process large order volumes in a very short time," says Uwe Glunz, Managing Director of CB Customs Broker. "The new partnership is another milestone towards this vision and enables us to offer our integrated and automated solutions now also in Cargo City South. With GEORGI Handling, we have found a partner that reliably and quickly takes care of the physical handling directly on site. We are thus creating a first-class, innovative offering specifically for the Asian region."

In the initial phase, the new eCommerce terminal will be operated on around 5,000 square meters in GEORGI Handling's existing cargo hall in Building 568 on the Cargo City South site. With increasing eCommerce volumes at the Frankfurt site, the operation of an independent hall with tailored processes for the handling of eCommerce shipments is planned in the medium term. In the long term, a fully automated sorting facility will guarantee state-of-the-art handling for potential customers in a final expansion stage.



"We want to actively expand the eCommerce market at Frankfurt Airport. Together with our subsidiaries, we have developed a number of innovative solutions for this purpose, which enables us to implement holistic solutions for our customers," comments Ashwin Bhat, CEO of Lufthansa Cargo. "The new partnership of our customs expert CB Customs Broker with GEORGI is an important and good further step in this direction."

At transport logistic 2023 in Munich, CB Customs Broker will be present at the Lufthansa Cargo booth in hall B1, booths 100 and 101/202.

CB Customs Broker Ltd.

As a full-service customs agency, CB Customs Broker GmbH is an expert in customized customs clearance and digital customs solutions. In addition to all standard customs procedures, CB Customs Broker also offers customers automated complete solutions across various industries. The company's 30 years of experience enables individually tailored solutions and thus smooth, fast and efficient customs clearance. Through a consistent division into business segments for different industries, CB Customs Broker can simultaneously offer customers a broad range of consulting services for all customs procedures as well as deep specialization within the segments, and thus respond even better to individual requirements of different industries. With a team of 60 employees, the company aims to become the first fully digital customs brokerage agency in Germany and one of the leading providers in Europe. To achieve this, CB Customs Broker uses an almost infinitely scalable software solution for customs clearance of large and complex shipments. With this software, the company is the only customs clearance agent in Germany licensed for the Atlas IMPOST procedure, and in 2022 already completed over 20 million IMPOST clearances smoothly. Since 2022, CB Customs Broker, as a subsidiary of Lufthansa Cargo AG, has been accompanying customers together with heyworld from the first to the last mile of freight transport - all from a single source.

Media contact

CB Customs Broker Press Office c/o Klenk & Hoursch

Valerie Müller Klenk & Hoursch AG cb-customsbroker@klenkhoursch.de +49 170 2270980

Internet www.customs-broker.de

LinkedIn: www.linkedin.com/company/cb-customs-broker-gmbh/